. PARTS LIST

W26D

| IHI Shibaura Machinery Corporation



10. B&%

SEXOERIE, BRES. BREH. BREHEECEEN,

BL (RIHES Key No) DEANLWERRIE, BHEBETEELADT. TNITHET S
Seimeban (RRARG) & XK &Ly, :

* xan&&::@&aof:m%gm KEETHENHYET,

{

7

Xk BODY
1L IL—L UPHNR— .

6.ETISYF

DRIVE CLUTCH

TRNTEREER .. T

TRAVELLING DRIVE
8.\ KL

HANDLE
9. AL\

MARK

BmESIERS ..

- NUMERICALPARTS INDEX

37



JL—L-Y7F
FIG.1 FRAME - RE

IN—

7
A

R COVER

auss| BRES A ’S%Q'*,‘@ﬁ ®| EASH B o =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name wzanéwzscty R‘fp Application Description Remarks
1 | A10010250 | ENGINE ASSY 1% UASSY 1
A10010040 |[ENGINE ASSY 1Y% UASSY 1
2 | A20270110 |ENGINE PLATE IV U534 F— 1
3 1010310835 |BOLT F b 41 4 M8X35
4 | 027100008 |SPRING WASHER A7 Y% 41 4 M8
5 | 026100008 |WASHER DDA 4 4 M8
6 | A20400400 {SIDE FRAME:L H4FIL-LL 1
A20400100 |SIDE FRAME:L A0~ Ll 1
7 | A20400410 |SIDE FRAME R ¥4MIL-4LR 1
A20400120 [SIDE FRAME:R $1F7L-LR 1
8 | A20150600 [FRAME STAY:F IL—LATAF T
A20150310 |[FRAME STAY:F IL—LATAF L
9 | A20150620 |FRAME STAY:R V~-LAT4R 1
A20150330 |FRAME STAY:R V=LAFAR 1
10 | 010311016 |BOLT R b 707 M10X16
11 | 027100010 [SPRING WASHER A7 YUHIYL Y 717 M10
12 | A50250130 |REAR COVER hn— 1
13 | A50260170 |REAR COVER Jrhn' - 1
A50260080 |REAR COVER Hehn'— 1
14 | A98120420 [PACKING ES) 1] 1
15 | A20180530 |PLATE 7'L-} 171
16 | A98360010 |RIVETE JINDTS 717
17 | 010110614 |BOLT F AN 616 M6X14
18 | 027100006 |SPRING WASHER Y ORIV DY 66 M6

38



FIG.

28

7
2C

IN—

OVER

RuEs| WRES & é‘ﬁ,‘@ﬁ AT <t % =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name T waad ty R?P Application Description Remarks
1 | A50310350 [FRONT COVER 0ubn - 1
A50310110 |FRONT COVER 70N - 1

2 | A50560150 |COVER GUIDE AN-h4y 111

3 | A50560200 |COVER GUIDE A= qr 101

4 | A50560630 |BRACKET:RL 7 77YMRL 111

5 | A50560640 |BRACKET:RR 777YMRR 111

6 |010110614 |{BOLT b 12 | 12 M6X14
7 | 020100006 |NUT Fyb 1212 M6

8 | &27100006 [SPRING WASHER Y ORIV DR 12 | 12 M6

9 | 026100006 |WASHER VAT 12 12 M6
10 | 015140510 [SCREW A1 14| 14 M5X10
11 | A50550400 |BRACKET 7559k 1

12 | A50560620 |BRACKET 73y 1

A50560220 |BRACKET 7359k 1

13 | A98120420 |PACKING nNYxy 1] 1

14 | A20180530 |PLATE 7’L—-t 1] 1

15 | A98360010 |RIVETE YAy 77

16 | A50150370 {COVER GUIDE:L AV UL 111

17 | A20270120 |COVER GUIDE:L AN N UL 171

18 | A20270140 |PLATE AHIny 111

19 | A98120400 [PACKING Nty 111

20 | A98360010 |RIVETE JPNETS 313

21 | A50150380 |COVER GUIDE:R MY NN YR 111

22 | A20270130 |COVER GUIDE:R boaAYB NN R 101

23 |A20270140 |PLATE AHInYy 111

24 |A98120400 |PACKING - NYxy 111

25 |A98360010 |RIVETE RSN 313

26 |010110614 |BOLT A 4| 4 M6X14
27 027100006 |SPRING WASHER AT Y% 4| 4 M6
28 |015140510 |SCREW A9 2|2 M5X10
29 /026100005 |WASHER U VAY 2|2 M5
30 [A50560650 |BRACKET ALYIS 111

31 |A98120410 |RUBBER PLATE NETET L 111

32 |A50580190 |PLATE A 111

33 [015300520 |SCREW AhYa 717 M5X20

39



FIG.2 COVER
28

Hv—

augs| BDABS WA Bk BRASH %<t " E
KeyNo| part No Parts Name Wzsowzﬁcéty mel Application | Description Remarks
34 | 020100005 |NUT Yk 717 M5

35 | 027100005 |SPRING WASHER A2YITTYY 717 M5

36 | 010110614 [BOLT E/AN 2|2 M6X14

37 1010110620 |BOLT E AN 212 M6X20

38 | 020100006 |NUT , Fub 4| 4 M6

39 | 027100006 [SPRING WASHER YR VYDA 41 4 M6

40 | 026100006 |WASHER 7Y% 4| 4 M6

40



giA—S—
FIG.3 FRONT ROH_RE\
12 / :

Rugs| HAES 5 % éé{@ﬁ AR B o % =
KeyNo| part No Parts Name AL Qty szp Application Description Remarks

1 | A72010020 | FRONT ROLLER ASSY 3IN-5-ASSY 1

2 | A72460180 | SHAFT PAPL 1

3 | 040136202 | BEARING F = TYUG 2 6202LU

4 | A98530040 | OIL SEAL TN~ 2

5 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE JUYRZYT N 2

6 | A72120030 | ROLLER CAP 0-3-74 2

7 | A99480160 | SCREW #3E°2 6 M5X15

8 | A72100120 | ROLLER PIPE 0-31\'47°26 1

9 | Ai2160540 | ROLLER BRACKET;F  7IN-37'549h 2

10 | A98310100 | SET SCREW FOEyh 2

11 | 020900008 | NUT T 2 M8

12 | A99431120 | BOLT K42 VA 4

13 | 020900008 | NUT +9b 4 M8

14 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER Y ORIV DR 4 M8

47



Russ| HOES B &% Fh w| EFISH B <t e &
KeyNol  Part No Parts Name 2DW2ed ;Iip Application Description Remarks
1 | A22470040 | LINER I 111

2 | A22200020 | SHAFT FAhosv7h 11

3 1010310825 | BOLT A 313 M8X25
4 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ATV Iy 313 M8

5 | 040136203 | BEARING =N TS 111 6203LU
6 | 040106203 | BEARING K —WATYLY 111 6203

7 1036100017 | SNAP RING YSOFAIVIE 101 B G 17
8 | A22410090 | SPROCKET A7 0h Yk 111

9 | A22260470 | METAL A 111

10 | A22310320 | GEAR £y 101

11 | A22410080 | SPROCKET F19hyRA7 YL 11

12 | 015300835 | SCREW Y UURY 4| 4 M8X35
13 | 020900008 | NUT Fk 4| 4 M8

14 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ySRIVY MDA 4| 4 M8

15 | A22610120 | CHAIN TIGHT ARM FI-UnNYT-4 11

16 | A99230130 | COLLER 35— 111

17 | A98610160 | CHAIN GUIDE ROLLER FI-Yh'{}O-5- 11

18 | A98560160 | BEARING NTYY 111 60827
19 | 036500022 | SNAP RING Y SOFAIVIA 10 1

20 | 010709076 | CAP SCREW 997291 101

21 | 020700008 | NUT Fyk 1] 1 M8

22 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ATUST TYUY 111 M8

23 | 010311030 | BOLT A AS 1] 1 M10X30
24 | A98260070 | CHAIN FI-Y 1] 1

25 | A99230650 | COLLER h- 111

26 | A22310310 | CLUTCH.GEAR H39F% "y 1] 1

27 | 036500042 | SNAP RING ATYTNY 11 7 P42
28 | A98560010 | BEARING ATYU9"16004 2|2

29 | A99210250 | SPACER AN —H— 111

30 | A99230660 | COLLER - , 1] 1

31 |-A22736630 | SLIDE CLUTCH AN ITIF TEoowRl 1|1

32 | A50160380 | FRAME COVER FL—Lhn - 1

A50160220 | FRAME COVER JU—Lhn - 1

33 | 010310865 | BOLT Lk 4| 4 M8X65
-34 1010310800 | BOLT WS 111 M8X100

42



- JSTERHE
FIG.4 BRUSH DRIVE

suEs| WMRES IS LEE S B <t & &
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name T T ~r Application | Description Remarks

35 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER RTYSH Y% 515 M8

36 | 026100010 | WASHER UV 515 M8

37 | A22720040 | BRUSH CLUTCH HANDLE 7°3%43%FnUR 1L, 1] 1

38 | A98220070 | SPRING AHIn % 11

39 |010110610 | BOLT FAN 111 MBX10

40 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER A7 % 111 M6

41 | 034109059 | KEY F— 2 2 5X5X25W AL

43



suzs| PRES ey i RS B < b
KeyNo! Part No Parts Name Application Description Remarks
1 | A70210020 | BRUSH 7Y

2 1010310840 | BOLT /AN M8X40

3 | 026100008 | WASHER 7Y%

4 | A70220030 | BRUSH SHAFT 75994 7h 1

5 | A70220020 | BRUSH HOLDER Y 3

6 | 034109057 | KEY - 3 5X5X20/ &L
7 1010709074 | CAP SCREW 997 A1 3

8 | 020900008 | NUT F9b ' 3 M8

9 | 020900008 | NUT F9b 12 M8

10 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT YUY 12 M8

11 | 026100008 | WASHER UMDY 24 M8

12 | A22260760 | BEARING BOX ATYUIBOX 2

13 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE TUYRZYT N 2

14 | A98530070 | OIL SEAL HNY—N 2

15 | 040136204 | BEARING F—NATYLY 2 6204LU
16 | 036500047 | SNAP RING SRV 2 AR 47
17 | 010310820 | BOLT b 8 M8X20

18 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT T Y 8 M8

19 | A22160070 | METAL CAP Nty 1

44



FIG.6 DRI

18 19 :

RuEs| DRES B s2BH L mme % <t =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name wzeowzs?:ty RT/*P Application |  Description Remarks
1 | A22010010 | CLUTCH SHAFT 47930 %7h 111

2 1034109052 | KEY - 111 4X4XL207/ 4,
3 | A99180020 | KEY - 111

4 | A22760080 | CLUTCH CASE H39F5—R 1|1

5 | A98310090 | SET SCREW FOotyh 111

6 | 020900008 | NUT T9b 111

7 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE GYAZYT N 1|1

8 | 040136202 | BEARING W=AATYIT ]

9 |1U30300540 | SPRING PIN ATUSTEY 111

10 | A22710010 | CLUTCH PLATE 539F7° -k 111

11 | A98220040 | SPRING A7y 1|1

12 | A22710051 | DISK FARY 2] 2

13 | A22710060 | CLUTCH DISK 979FTARY 101

14 | A22770030 | CLAMP J7IFIAIER A 1]

15 | 030102016 | SPLIT PIN ATYYREY 2|2 ¢ 2X16
16 | A22620010 | PIN By 212

17 | A22780010 | SPRING 539F9 4 2|2

18 | 010709077 | CAP SCREW 977291 111

19 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT YIS R 111 M8

20 | A22730010 | CLUTCH 979F 111

21 | A98530050 | OIL SEAL Tl 111 19-35-6.5
22 | A98560030 | BEARING ANTYUY 101

23 | A22260770 | METAL A7 M 1

A22260550 | METAL EUPRET 1

24 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE SYRZYT N 1|1

25 010110616 | BOLT b 313 M6X16
26 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER ATYUH YN 313 M6

27 | A22410100 | SPROCKET A7°0ryb T

28 1020900012 | NUT Tyk 111 M12

29 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER YLV RV 171 M12

30 | A22140041 | BRACKET 7559k 111

31 | A50160331 | COVER hn'— 1] 1

32 | 015150510 | SCREW A91 4| 4 M5X10
33 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7YUH YA 2|2 M8

~34 |010310816 | BOLT b 2| 2 M8X16

45



EITEEEER
FIG.7 TRAVELLING DRIVE

14 15

16

17

7

Rugs| HAED 5 & ‘n‘%’,‘@ﬁ w| ERSH B < % o=
KeyNo| pPart No Parts Name W2GDW260W F:/*P Application Description Remarks
1 | A36260080 | REAR SHAFT A 1] 1

2 | 034109063 | KEY - 101 5X5X50 1,
3 | 034109062 | KEY . 111 5X5X35M L
4 | A22260760 | METAL A 212

5 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE FYRZYTIN 2] 2

6 | A98530070 | OIL SEAL p R A 2|2

7 | 040136204 | BEARING R —=ATYS 2| 2 6204LU

8 | 036500047 | SNAP RING AT 111 7 ¢ 47
9 1010310825 | BOLT F b ‘ 8| 8 M8X25

10 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ATYTIUY 8| 8 M8

11 | A30460370 | WHEEL HUB "-n7 1

A30460200 | WHEEL HUB FM=n7 1

12 | 021000020 | NUT Fyb 3|3 M20

13 1027100020 | SPRING WASHER Y RIN M D] 111 M20

14 | A22310330 | BEVEL GEAR AN LE Y 101

15 | A22110210 | DIFFERENTIAL CASE T 75-2 111

16 | A22130030 | PINION PIN EzAVEY 313

17 | 030102020 | SPLIT PIN rAIVIN 313 ®2X20

18 | A22310340 | PINION GEAR (i, VE 4 3|3

19 | A22410110 | WHEEL SPROCKET:R %30yvYyA7° 04 Yk 111

20 | 010310816 | BOLT s 3| 3 M8X16

21 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT 9% 3|3 M8

22 | A98260040 | CHAIN FI-y 101

23 | A98510390 | BUSHING 71 2| 2

24 | A22310450 | BEVEL GEAR AALE Y 101

25 | A30460380 | WHEEL HAB F-n7 1

A30460320 | WHEEL HAB HA=n7’ 1

26 |399430730 | BOLT F e 4| 4

27 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE TYRZYT W 101

28 | A98560040 | BEARING NP 111 51104

29 | A22260480 | BEARING CASE NTYUY =R 101

30 | A36210040 | LINER 3(F- 111

31 | A36000200 | TIRE WHEEL ASSY  44%#{—ILASSY 2| 2

32 | A36130080 | TIRE 4% 2|2

33 | A36140050 | TUBE F1-7 212

46



EFEBEY
FIG.7 TRAVELLING DRIVE
14 16
At /18221921
17%3@“\3\ 120 26
17
5

o) 1
o NERE |

L

Russ| BRES 32 S5E% 5 mmem B <t # =
KeyNo| part No Parts Name W26DW26(():ty Rf,ip Application Description Remarks
34 [A36100170 | WHEEL YR 22

35 | A36100200 | WHEEL "N 212

36 | 010311030 | BOLT rWAY 8|8 M10X30

37 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER AT T 8|8 M10

38 | A22610130 | CHAIN TIGHT STAY  FI-UnJ7-A 111

39 | A99231120 | COLLER h5— 11

40 | A98610160 | CHAIN GUIDE ROLLEF FI-Uf'{}O-5- 101

41 | A98560160 | BEARING AT 111 60827

42 (36500022 | SNAP RING RTINS 1] 1 TR ¢ 22

43 | 010709077 | CAP SCREW $¥97°39Y1 101

44 020900008 | NUT FYb 1] 1

45 | A99230670 | COLLER h- 101

46 | 010310825 | BOLT LA 2] 2 M8X25

47 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER RINTIY% 2|2 M8

48 | 026100008 | WASHER YA 2|2 M8

47



augs| BRES EBEBH o n EASH B <t F =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name WZSDWZGCV 2| Application | Descripton | Remarks
1 A34350231 | HANDLE NN 111

2 | A98180110 | GRIP Y97 N 4272 212

3 | A24100320 | CLUTCH LEVER 439FLn - 11

4 |398180580 | GRIP 597 11

5 [010311030 | BOLT A 111 M10X30
6 |020900010 | NUT +9h 111 M10

7 1027100010 | SPRING WASHER ATV Y% 1] 1 M10°
8 | A24250170 | CLUTCHROD ASSY  43YF09Yh ASSY 111

9 | A24220060 | SHAFT VAl 1] 1

10 | 020900008 | NUT +9h 1|1 M8

11 | 020109125 | NUT FIb 111 M8ZE
12 | A99160020 | TURNBUCKLE A=Y 111

13 | A24220070 | SHAFT Vawiy 111

14 | 026100008 | WASHER 7YY 2| 2 M8

15 030103216 | SPLIT PIN ATYYREY 212 $3.2X16
16 | A12100090 | ACCELERATION LEVER FHHJLLi - 111

17 | A98230340 | ACCELERATION WIRE P4H4L7{ ¥~ 1101

18 | A98340030 | WIRE BAND D24 %-nuh 111

19 | A98260150 | BUCKET CHAIN ASSY N 4YMFI-YASSY 11

20 | A20420160 | BUCKET METAL NI AL 1

A20420080 | BUCKET METAL NI 1
21 | A20420150 | BUCKET METAL NYr AN 1
A20420060 | BUCKET METAL NI A 1

22 | A20430010 | BUCKET LEVER PIN  A'H YR -k 2] 2

23 | A98220620 | SPRING A7y 2472

24 | A24110110 | BUCKET LEVER NN - 22

25 010110620 | BOLT Wb 2| 2 M6X20
26 | 020100006 | NUT +9b 212 M6

27 010311030 | BOLT /A 4| 4 M10X30
28 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER YYDV NPVAY 4| 4 M10
29 | A22560180 | LEVER PLATE b= ( 111

30 | A99431130 | STOPPER AbUn- 1|1

31 | 020900008 | NUT +9b 212 M8

32 | A22760090 | CLUTCH LEVER 939FLN - 111

33 | A22720010 | T CLUTCH PIN Th 897933+ 111

48



auss| BRES & t w| EAESH 2 <t f# =
KeyNo| part No Parts Name WZSDWZGCCJZ Y R";{P Application |  Description Remarks
34 010311060 | BOLT KL 111 M10X60

35 | A98220050 | SPRING A7 111

36 | 020900010 | NUT FYb 101 M10

37 | A99430200 | JOINT BOLT Loy vk 111

38 | 020900010 | NUT FYb 2| 2

39 (010310825 | BOLT N 2 [ 2 M8X25

40 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER YRV DV 212 M8

41 | 026100008 | WASHER 79y 212 M8

42 |%82110090 | BUCKET NEYMFRP 1] 1

49



AN
FIG.9 MARK

[
L J
[

SHIBAURA

Green Products

R

@ | ®
AL mEssy | A i A E5]AEE A

‘.%@ S 42 ===

- _— ’ XM OK R BRARIEE| [v75—Rmat%
, Hok Y
—RRe ik? —Co wmocsennraamonmraver. || mg givuenss, Letindaliiin

AuEs| HAES 52 é‘ﬁ‘iﬁ ARy B | E
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AL Y %) Application | Descripton | Remarks

1 . | A90360030 | LABEL LY 1

2 A90360060 | LABEL AN 1

3 A90110040 | MARK YNY33-4 1

4 A90610100 | CAUTION PLATE UERUSTN R 1

5 1390118270 | NAME PLATE 2=L7° -} 1

6 | A90610180 | CAUTION PLATE F4a978° 1 1

50



